APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

Holy Cross School
830295
45308

Abhayadhama Campus, Whitefield, Bangalore., Bangalore
Urban, KARNATAKA - 560066

BRO MUNDRU BALASWAMY CSC
MA M.ED.
info.hcsw@gmail.com

9663842545

https://drive.google.com/file/d/18FBKjFsOTRMfHGSYdQqbw4SXCffQ-VhV/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/10CYGe7Q-
0OSePcLb6wNLHVXBO4GgR3gKU/view?usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1LEQofdCSS9eNBWgN1uGAUZoKXwIDMQ4u/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1TxnVHWRw3zPjQxZ14eaVqtV7xegJQXv3/view?
usp=sharing

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1AUkAtaN_wE5WMWIXYQy8AYJoxNsm9YQB/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XlcTyx5fcO2_0w2srJ3QoqOts6azHXGM/view?
usp=drive_link

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1990HRWLppYzn5ilumKWqgbOFBrl7HxVgj/view?
usp=drive_link




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MGXqOpboc11jGpcoWd5LqyGlJpPJ05te/view?
SANITATION CERTIFICATES usp=drive_link

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bWseSoPBiFg_vhvaNn93Yss10pJI7AQO0/view?
usp=drive_link

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://drive.google.com/file/d/175|ddDEEoPOoiabtLzFUThSy2VeCQRQv/view?
usp=sharing
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://drive.google.com/file/d/1n6MJKcJ9d0gmDIIId0j24Cgal tskuV/5-/view?

COMMITTEE (SMC) usp=drive_link

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Dsjw-
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS BEDOfMoQg_XS8i7dE5VIHS1SM84/view?usp=drive_link
S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE https://drive.google.com/file/d/1acrusCdDKcZJCWszDoo-roHoYX_sv3hu/view?

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

usp=drive_link

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL BRO MUNDRU BALASWAMY CSC
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 105
PGT 17
TGT 33
PRT 39
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.45454545
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR BRO GNANA SEKARAN S CSC MSW 22 YERAS
EXPERIENCE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MRS PAWAN KUMARI MANDAL B.SC. NURSING

RESULT CLASS: X



1

2024

127

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2024

40

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

127

32

100

80

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

MR NAGARAJ M

MRS SUJATHA C

MRS RADHA D

MR NAVEEN PRADEEP KUMAR R

MR PRABHAKAR'Y

MRS F LIDYA PRINCY

MR NAVEEN KUMAR D

MRS ANITA CHRISTILDAM A

MRS VANISRI

MRS MANJUSHA EDUPALLI

MRS PREMALA G

MRS SHOBHAM N

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

CENT PERCENT RESULT

35207.30
67 & 11148

5 & 70048

YES
70
70

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XewTFwPA|T8

MSC
MA
MA
MA
MA
M SC
MA
MABSC
MA
M SC
MA

B SC



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

MRS VEENA RAJENDRAN

MR HARISHAK B

MRS BHUVANESHWARI K

MRS ARUL SEELI'W

MRS MARGRET JYOTHI R

MRS ANITHAR

MRS LATHA JABARAJ

MRS SHANTHAMMA V

MRS TAMIL SELVI

MRS JESSY P

MRS MARIAAGNES M

MRS ROSELIND ANNE MCGUIRE

MRS LYNET LIDWIN D SOUZA

MRS J JEFFY PAUL STAR

MRS PUNITHAL

MRS RINNA JANET RODRIGUES

MR CHRISTY

MRS VRINDAA

MRS DEEPIKAM G

MRS SMITHA ELIZABETH A

MRS SHOBHARANI G

MRS HELEN ELISE

POOJAM

S POONDI PRAMELA

MARY D SOUZA

CHRISTINA MARY SHARMILA

VINAY KUMAR

RANI SAHA

HEMALATHA SRIKANTH

N MATHUMATHI

SHYLAJAC

ASHA S

BABIYA GANDHI K

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

NTT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

BAMUSIC

BA

B SC

B COM

BA

B.COM

B COM

BA

B SC

MA

SSLC

SSLC

SSLC

BA

IIPU

BA

MA

M SC

B COM

B COM

BA.LLB

IIPU

BCA

SSLC

BA

M.SC.

M.SC.

BA

M.COM

M.SC. MPHIL

MA

BBM

M.SC.



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

DADANA JYOTHI

PREETI V GURAV

MANJULA SENTHILKUMAR

PALLABI PAL

A JASMINE SHAMYA

KANYA KUMARI SATAPATHY

BRO MUNDRU BALASWAMY CSC

ASHARANI J

C MERCY LIDIYAL

BHUVANESHWARI

ASHU BAZAZ

VENKATESH N M

LAKSHMIDEVI

PAWAN KUMARI MANDAL

MRS. SIMITHA MARIA REGO

MR MANJUNATH S

MANJUNATHAN S

ABHISHEK V

BRAHMACHARIMAYUM BIJELATA
SHARMA

SUKRITY RASHMI

DAYANA JOSEPH

SARITA BASTIA

BRO PETER PAUL CSC

BRO GNANA SEKARAN S CSC

REMI SINGH

SREESHMA M

ALAKNANDA SHAW

DEVI

INDHU M

PURNIMA KUSHWAHA

ANUJA K JOHN

SNEHA JYOTHI

BHAGYA M

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PTI

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MPC

B.SC.

M.SC.

MA

B.SC.

B.A

MA

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.COM

B.SC.

BA

MA

B.SC.

B.SC.

MA

MA

M.COM

MA

M.COM

M.SC. .

MCA

BA

MSW

M.TECH

M.SC. .

MA

MCA

M.SC. .

MA

B.TECH

BA

PUC



79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

1M

SHREE LAKSHMI DEVI

SHRUBABATI GAYEN

BINDU S G

MRS SOUNDARYA LAKSHMI

SUNEHA BANU M H

GOPALAS V

CHANDRAPRABHAP S

MRS. D. VENKATESHWARAMMA

MOHAN KUMAR V

ARCHANA AMALA ARASI

NANDINI GUPTA

J MARY BERNATHATH

ATHULAROSE J S

PREMA L

BHAVYASHREE ASHWIN

ADLIN

PRINCY ANTO H

N VENKATA SIRISHA

POORNIMA GIRISH

DHANYAKYV

VIJAYA RAJ

ROSY M

POOJAHM

V ASHAKIRAN

KOKILA N

ANITHAR

MADDUMALA YANITWINKLE

DIVYA SHILPA J

MARY AGNES BLAKE

VISLIN PERARA W

GOWTHAM R

SRINIVASAPPAV

RAMAPPAH S

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PTI

PTI

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

BA VIDWAN

MA

MA

BE

BBM

M.SC. .

BA

B.COM

B.COM

M.SC..

B.A.

M.SC. MPHIL

M.TECH

BA

M.SC.

B.SC.

MBA B.COM

MA

2ND PUC

MA

B.TECH

BA

M.SC.

BA

MBA

MA

M.TECH

IPUC

MA

B.SC.

B.TECH.

12

12



112

113

GALLA NAGARAJ

ADHY NARAYAN K

OTHER

OTHER

10

12



